

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Oct 10, 2013, 2:34 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

No. 88405-6

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

C/A No. 68048-0-I (Consolidated with Case No. 68049-8-I)

COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I

---

TOWN OF WOODWAY and SAVE RICHMOND BEACH,  
Petitioners/Respondents

vs.

BSRE POINT WELLS, LP and SNOHOMISH COUNTY,  
Respondents/Appellants

---

RESPONDENT SNOHOMISH COUNTY'S ANSWER TO  
AMENDED *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF THE SHORELINE  
COALITION FOR OPEN GOVERNMENT

---

MARK K. ROE  
Snohomish County Prosecuting Attorney

John R. Moffat, WSBA #5887  
Martin D. Rollins, WSBA #14676  
Matthew A. Otten, WSBA #40485  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys  
Robert J. Drewel Bldg., 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, M/S 504  
3000 Rockefeller Avenue  
Everett, Washington 98201-4046  
(425)388-6330 Fax: (425)388-6333  
[jmoffat@snoco.org](mailto:jmoffat@snoco.org)  
[mrollins@snoco.org](mailto:mrollins@snoco.org)  
[motten@snoco.org](mailto:motten@snoco.org)

 ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT .....	1
A. The Coalition’s Argument Regarding the County’s Lack of Public Notice and Participation Is Without Merit .....	2
B. In Direct Conflict with Statutory Law and Long Established Case Law, the Coalition Seeks to Supplant Washington’s Vested Rights Doctrine .....	4
C. The Coalition’s Citation to the Public Records Act & Open Public Meeting Act Are Red-Herrings .....	5
III. CONCLUSION .....	5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<b><u>Washington Cases:</u></b>	<b><u>Page(s)</u></b>
<u>Lewis v. Mercer Island</u> 63 Wn. App. 29, 817 P.2d 408, <i>review denied</i> , 117 Wn.2d 1024, 820 P.2d 510 (1991).....	3, 5
<u>State v. Jackson</u> 137 Wn.2d 712, 976 P.2d 1229 (1999).....	4
<u>Town of Woodway v. BSRE</u> 172 Wn. App. 643, 291 P.3d 278 (2013).....	2, 4
 <b><u>Growth Management Hearings Board Case:</u></b>	
<u>Town of Woodway, et al. v. Snohomish County, et al. (Shoreline III and IV)</u> , CPSGMHB Case Nos. 09-3-0013c and 10-30011c (Order on Dispositive Motions, Jan. 18, 2011).....	2
 <b><u>Statutes:</u></b>	
RCW 36.70A.020.....	2
RCW 36.70A.035.....	2
RCW 36.70A.140.....	2
RCW 36.70A.302.....	2, 4
RCW 42.30 .....	5
RCW 42.56 .....	5
 <b><u>Court Rules:</u></b>	
RAP 10.3(f).....	1
